



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 853/2025**

FLEMINGO (DFS) PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Achint Singh Gyani, Adv.

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, SC with Mr. Archit
Mishra, Mr. Sachin Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. For further arguments, list on 10.09.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/sp