



\$~2 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 853/2025**

FLEMINGO (DFS) PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Achint Singh Gyani, Adv.

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Archit Mishra, Adv. with Mr.
Sachin Yadav, DGM (Law), Ravinder
Sulkhan Asstt. Manager (Law)/AAI
and Mr. Shashank Gupta JE (Law)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

1. It is stated that Mr. Rai, learned standing counsel for the respondent, is not available today.
2. At request, list on 10.04.2026.
3. The learned counsels for the parties are at liberty to file their respective written submissions before the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 11, 2026/sp