



\$~2 (Original Side)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **ARB.P. 853/2025**  
**FLEMINGO (DFS) PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra,  
Mr. Sachin Yadav, DGM, Law, Mr.  
Ravinder Sul Khan Asstt. Manager  
(Law/AAI) and Mr. Shashank Gupta,  
JE (Law).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**10.04.2026**

At joint request, re-notify on 20.05.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**APRIL 10, 2026/NG**